# CITY OF LAKE GENEVA TRAPPING PERMIT APPLICATION

## PLEASE FILL IN ALL BLANKS COMPLETELY, AS INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE REJECTED.

Pursuant to Sec. 54-34 (12) of the Lake Geneva Municipal Code, trapping is permitted in the cityowned area of the White River estuary between Main Street and the property boundary of the parcel identified as Tax Key ZYUP 00152 (as depicted on the attached map) with the possession of a valid Trapping Permit from the City of Lake Geneva. Applicant must also possess a valid Trapping License from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR), and follow all current DNR Trapping rules and regulations including limitations on use during applicable seasons. <u>The discharge of firearms in the City of Lake Geneva is prohibited pursuant to Sec. 50-3 of the Lake Geneva Municipal Code.</u>

## Application Checklist:

- □ Copy of valid Trapping License issued by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.
- **Annual Application Fee** of \$25.00.

### APPLICANT INFORMATION

| Applicant Name:        | Date of Birth: |         |       |
|------------------------|----------------|---------|-------|
| Hair:                  | Height:        | Weight: | Eyes: |
| Home Address:          |                |         |       |
| City, State, Zip Code: |                | Phone:  |       |

The undersigned hereby swears, under penalty of law, that the foregoing information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that discharge of firearms in the City of Lake Geneva is prohibited pursuant to Sec. 50-3 of the Lake Geneva Municipal Code.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE

For Office Use Only

| Date Flied with Clerk: |              |          |        |
|------------------------|--------------|----------|--------|
| Total Amount: \$       | Receipt No.: |          |        |
| Clerk Signature:       |              | Approved | Denied |
| License Number:        |              |          |        |
|                        |              |          |        |

Police Chief

Copies Provided to:

Data Ella Lastila Class

Permits are valid from July 1 to June 30 of the following year.

#### **RESOLUTION 13-R05**

#### A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A TRAPPING PERMIT

WHEREAS, Sec. 54-34 (12), of the Municipal Code of Lake Geneva, authorizes trapping of wildlife in the area of the White River estuary between Main Street and the property boundary of the parcel identified as Tax Key Number ZYUP00152 by permit and upon terms and conditions set by the City Council by resolution; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby establishes a trapping permit with the following terms and conditions:

- 1. A written application for a trapping permit by a person desiring the permit shall be made on a form provided by the City Clerk and shall be filed with the City Clerk. The application shall set forth the following information regarding the applicant: name, date of birth, hair color, height, weight, eye color, address and telephone number.
- 2. The applicant shall sign the application, attesting to the accuracy of the information provided and attesting that they will comply with all Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources regulations regarding trapping and all City ordinances, including the prohibited use of firearms.
- 3. An application for a trapping permit shall be accompanied by a copy of a valid Trapping License issued by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.
- 4. The application fee for a trapping permit shall be \$25.00.
- 5. Upon compliance with all of the provisions of this resolution, the City Clerk shall issue a trapping permit to each applicant thereof, which shall be in force for one year or less, expiring on June 30 and used during applicable seasons in accordance with all Department of Natural Resources rules and regulations. The City Clerk shall provide a copy of a map designating the permitted trapping area in the City.

Approved this <u>28</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>January</u>, 2013.

James R. Connors, Mayor

Attest:

Michael D. Hawes, City Clerk

